
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303488
DATE : 02.08.2023

REQ TITLE : HOPF GPS Spares procurement

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 14.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012300562

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 1700000549 RECEIVER_TYPE: GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM;
ELECTRICAL RATING: 100 TO 240VAC; MFR: HOPF
ELEKTRONIK GMBH: MPN: FG6842G14

         2 EA

2 1700000550 ANTENNA_TYPE: GPS; FREQUENCY RATING:
1575.42MHZ; GAIN: 20DB; MFR: HOPF ELEKTRONIK
GMBH: MPN: FG4490G10: CONTRACT: CNE005

         2 EA

3 1700000551 ANTENNA_TYPE: LOW LOSS GPS; FREQUENCY
RATING: 1575.42MHZ; GAIN: 20DB; CONNECTION: M8
SCREW; MOUNT: WALL, FLAT ROOF; SIZE: 149.6MM
DI
 A; MATERIAL: PLASTIC; MFR: HOPF ELEKTRONIK
GMBH: MPN: 4490: ADDITIONAL INFO: W/CABLE;
CONTRACT: CNE005

         1 EA

4 1700000478 COMPUTER_SERVER; TYPE: GPS TIME; GREEN
TYPE: COMPUTER; GREEN CRITERIA: ENERGY
STAR; GREEN STANDARD: ENERGY STAR; MFR:
HOPF ELEKTRONI
 K GMBH

         1 EA

5 1700000515 COMPUTER_SERVER; TYPE: GPS TIME; GREEN
TYPE: COMPUTER; GREEN CRITERIA: ENERGY
STAR; GREEN STANDARD: ENERGY STAR; MFR:
HOPF ELEKTRONI

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303488
DATE : 02.08.2023

REQ TITLE : HOPF GPS Spares procurement

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 14.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012300562

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 K GMBH: MPN: SYSTEM 6844

6 1700000685 COMPUTER_SERVER; TYPE: GPS TIME; GREEN
TYPE: COMPUTER; GREEN CRITERIA: ENERGY
STAR; GREEN STANDARD: ENERGY STAR; MFR:
HOPF ELEKTRONI
 K GMBH

         1 EA

7 1700000700 COMPUTER_SERVER; TYPE: GPS TIME; GREEN
TYPE: COMPUTER; GREEN CRITERIA: ENERGY
STAR; GREEN STANDARD: ENERGY STAR; MFR:
HOPF ELEKTRONI
 K GMBH

         1 EA

8 1700001013 GPS TIME SERVER FG6844G34/TS1-L1/A HOPF GPS
TIME SERVER 6844 (1/1 19" RACK) SLIM LINE WITH
LCD DISPLAY & KEY PAD2 SERIAL INTERFACES;
  1X NTP TIME SERVER CARD 7273, 10/100MBPS (1X
RJ45)AUXILIARY VOLTAGE:115/230VAC

         1 EA

9 1700001014 GPS OUTDOOR ANTENNA FG4490G10 HOPFGPS
OUTDOOR ANTENNA FOR WALL
ASSEMBLYANTENNA CABLE (95M; TYPE: LSZH)
INCL. CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

         1 EA

10 1700001015 LIGHTNING PROTECTION FOR GPS ANTENNA
FG4495G0 HOPF

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303488
DATE : 02.08.2023

REQ TITLE : HOPF GPS Spares procurement

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 14.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012300562

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

11 1700000413 COMPUTER_SERVER; TYPE: GPS TIME; GREEN
TYPE: COMPUTER; GREEN CRITERIA: ENERGY
STAR; GREEN STANDARD: ENERGY STAR; MFR:
HOPF ELEKTRONI
 K GMBH: MPN: FG6842G34

         1 EA

12 1700000414 ANTENNA_TYPE: GPS; FREQUENCY RATING:
1575.42MHZ; GAIN: 20DB; MFR: HOPF ELEKTRONIK
GMBH: MPN: FG4490G10: REF: 044B

         1 EA

13 1700000417 ARRESTER_SURGE; TYPE: LIGHTNING; MFR: HOPF
ELEKTRONIK GMBH: APPLICATION: GPS FG4495G0
Â€# 044B

         2 EA

14 1900006048 GPS TIME SERVER 8030HEPTA VERSION:02.00
HOPF, GERMANY; GPS TIME SERVER
8030HEPTA(1/1 19" RACK) SLIMLINE WITH LCD
DISPLAY & KEY PAD;
2 ETHERNET INTERFACES 10/100/1000 MBIT FOR
PRP; 2 ETHERNET INTERFACES 10/100/1000 MBIT
FOR NTP WITH PTPV2 SUPPORT ACCORDING TO
IEEE
1588-2008; GPS OUTDOOR ANTENNA FOR WALL
ASSAEMBLY; ANTENNA CABLE (100M; TYPE: LSZH)
INCL. CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY; INCL. CONNECTOR
ASSEMB

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303488
DATE : 02.08.2023

REQ TITLE : HOPF GPS Spares procurement

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 14.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012300562

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 LY OF 5M ANTENNA CABLE; IN DIRECT LIGHTNING
PROTECTION FOR GPS ANTENNA AUX SUPPLY : -
110-250V DC

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
HOPF GPS Spares procurement

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303488
DATE : 02.08.2023

REQ TITLE : HOPF GPS Spares procurement

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 14.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012300562

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


